

Roly Poly 12” Wheat Wrap Specifications

Order Code: 1fs – 01302 RP

Country of Origin: USA

Production Facility: Father Sam’s Bakery – 105 Monsignor Valente Drive, Buffalo, NY 14206

Ingredient Declaration: Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Canola Oil and or Palm Oil, Mono-and Diglycerides, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Calcium Propionate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Wheat Gluten, Fumaric Acid, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate, CMC Gum, Wheat Starch, Xanthan Gum, Monocalcium Phosphate, Enzymes (Wheat Starch, Microcrystalline Cellulose)

Nutritional Facts:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size: 1 Wrap (100g)	
Servings per Container:	
Amount per serving:	
Calories: 260	
Calories from Fat: 60	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 7g	11%
Saturated Fat: 0g	0%
Trans Fat: 0g	0%
Cholesterol: 0mg	0%
Sodium: 540mg	23%
Total Carbohydrate: 48g	16%
Dietary Fiber: 8g	32%
Sugars: 0g	
Protein: 7g	
Vitamin A: 0%	Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 10%	Iron: 12%

Allergens: Wheat



Father Sam's Bakery
A division of Commitment 2000, Inc.
105 Monsignor Valente Drive, Buffalo, NY 14206
Phone (716) 853-1071 · Fax (716) 853-1062

09-23-2014 version 1

Packaging Standards:

1. **Material:** Polyethylene Bag, Closed by heat seal
2. **Coding:** where the letter represents the month, and the number represents the day it was baked
 - a. **Ex:** C24 would be March 24th
3. **Bag Dimensions:** 15.125" x 13.25"
4. **Shipping Configuration:** Case count: 6/12 count bags; Pallet stacked 9 x 8
5. **Strength capabilities of packaging:** Corrugated cardboard; edge crush 44lbs/sq." Box Dimensions: L: 12.75" W: 12.75" D: 6.75"

Physical Standards:

Each case contains 6 packages, each containing 12 Wraps. Wraps are each 100g and have a 12" diameter.

Chemical Standards:

1. **pH:** 5.2-5.6
2. **% Moisture:** 35%

Sensory Standards:

1. **Appearance/Color:** Nearly round 12" Diameter tortilla. Light brown color with light toast spots. Surface wrinkling shall not be excessive.
2. **Flavor/Aroma:** Clean whole wheat dough flavor and aroma with no off flavors
3. **Texture:** Tender, but slightly chewy (typical to tortilla). Flaky layers. Tortillas are soft and pliable and do not stick when rolled as per instruction

Recommended Shelf-Life: 6-month shelf life frozen from time of baking; 60-Day shelf life at time of thawing

Handling/Storage/Cooking Instructions: Product ships frozen, thaw at room temperature before use. For best quality, do not re-freeze.

Kosher Status: Certified OU Kosher

